
Team ranking based on 4 best players of each team:

 Pos  Team Name          Points
------------------------------------
   1  PAE                 23.5
   2  NA                  21.5
   3  BA                  21.0
   4  AV                  20.5
   5  RM                  20.5
   6  MIE                 19.5
   7  CA                  18.5
   8  PAC                 18.0
   9  VE                  17.0
  10  LO                  16.0
  11  CB                  16.0
  12  MIC                 15.5
  13  SS                  15.0
  14  MC                  13.5
  15  TI                  13.5
  16  NO                  12.5
  17  AO                  11.5
  18  PR                  11.0
  19  CZ                   9.0
  20  CH                   8.0
  21  VR                   8.0
  22  UD                   7.5
  23  TO                   7.0
  24  AS                   7.0
  25  PM                   7.0
  26  CV                   5.0
  27  CS                   4.0
  28  MO                   3.0
  29                       0.0

Team composition:

   1  PAE                               23.5
   ------------------------------------------
      26  DOMINICI-PALERMO E1            8.0
      43  LA SCALA-PALERMO E2            6.5
      16  CHIARELLI-PALERMOED4           4.5
      90  VULLO - PALERMO E3             4.5

   2  NA                                21.5
   ------------------------------------------
      46  LIGUORI - NAPOLI3              6.5
      23  DEL BONO - NAPOLI2             6.0
       2  ALBERGO - NAPOLI 4             5.0
      18  CICCARELLI - NAPOLI1           4.0

   3  BA                                21.0
   ------------------------------------------
       9  BOLOIAN - BARI1                5.5
      52  MENNA - BARI3                  5.5
      63  PELLICANI - BARI4              5.0
      10  CAPOTORTO- BARI2               5.0

   4  AV                                20.5
   ------------------------------------------
      21  D'ONOFRIO - AVELLINO1          6.0
      24  DI ZENZO - AVELLINO2           5.0
      83  TOMA - AVELLINO4               5.0
      78  SKUBINSKI - AVELLINO3          4.5

   5  RM                                20.5
   ------------------------------------------
      37  GUO - ROMA4                    6.0
      36  GISMONDI - ROMA3               5.0
      25  DISPENZA - ROMA1               5.0
      27  FAELLA - ROMA2                 4.5



   6  MIE                               19.5
   ------------------------------------------
      69  REALINI-MILANOED4              5.5
       5  ARPE-MILANO E1                 5.0
      50  MANDRA-MILANO ED3              5.0
      14  CHANTRE-MILANO E2              4.0

   7  CA                                18.5
   ------------------------------------------
      12  CARTA - CAGLIARI4              5.0
       6  ATZENI - CAGLIARI1             5.0
      28  FALQUI - CAGLIARI2             4.5
      13  CASU - CAGLIARI3               4.0

   8  PAC                               18.0
   ------------------------------------------
      87  VACCARO-PALERMO C1             6.0
      77  SEMINARA-PALERMO C4            4.0
      31  FURNARI - PALERMO C2           4.0
      58  NOTO - PALERMO C3              4.0

   9  VE                                17.0
   ------------------------------------------
      19  COROBEA - VENEZIA4             5.0
      49  MAINARDI - VENEZIA3            4.5
      15  CHEN - VENEZIA2                4.0
      38  GUSMAROLI - VENEZIA1           3.5

  10  LO                                16.0
   ------------------------------------------
      32  GAIONI - LOVERE4               6.0
      92  ZENDRA - LOVERE2               5.0
      93  ZENTI - LOVERE3                3.0
      64  PEREGO - LOVERE1               2.0

  11  CB                                16.0
   ------------------------------------------
      79  SORBO - CAMPOBASSO1            5.0
      65  PISTILLI-CAMPOBASSO3           4.0
      61  PALAZZO-CAMPOBASSO2            4.0
      53  MERCORIO-CAMPOB4               3.0

  12  MIC                               15.5
   ------------------------------------------
      76  SCURATI - MILANO C4            6.0
      39  HUGO - MILANO C2               4.0
      40  IERO - MILANO C3               3.0
      33  GALLARDO-MILANO C1             2.5

  13  SS                                15.0
   ------------------------------------------
      59  NUSCHESE - SASSARI4            4.0
      51  MASIA - SASSARI2               4.0
      11  CANALIS - SASSARI1             3.5
      55  NADALI - SASSARI3              3.5

  14  MC                                13.5
   ------------------------------------------
      29  FILIPPONI-MACERATA4            4.0
      30  FIORETTI - MACERATA2           4.0
      17  CIAVAROLI-MACERATA1            3.0
      81  SUFFERINI-MACERATA3            2.5

  15  TI                                13.5
   ------------------------------------------
      44  LEVANTINI - TIVOLI1            5.0
      41  YAN - TIVOLI3                  3.0
      86  UOPI - TIVOLI2                 3.0
      47  LOLLI-TIVOLI4                  2.5



  16  NO                                12.5
   ------------------------------------------
      67  PORPIGLIA - NOVARA4            4.0
       3  AMBROSIO - NOVARA2             3.0
      42  KARABOJA - NOVARA3             3.0
       1  AJOULI - NOVARA1               2.5

  17  AO                                11.5
   ------------------------------------------
      35  GALUSCA - AOSTA3               4.5
      74  SAPIA  -  AOSTA1               3.5
      88  VELASQUEZ - AOSTA4             2.0
      84  TREVISAN - AOSTA2              1.5

  18  PR                                11.0
   ------------------------------------------
      91  SANG - PRATO2                  6.0
      62  ZHOU - PRATO1                  5.0

  19  CZ                                 9.0
   ------------------------------------------
      56  NASO - CATANZARO2              4.0
      57  NISTICO' - CATANZARO1          2.5
      54  MILITANO-CATANZARO3            1.5
      20  CRISPINO-CATANZARO4            1.0

  20  CH                                 8.0
   ------------------------------------------
      75  DESIDERIOSCIOLI - CHIETI1      3.5
      80  STORCHI - CHIETI2              2.5
      71  SACCHETTI - CHIETI4            2.0
      72  SALVATORE - CHIETI3            0.0

  21  VR                                 8.0
   ------------------------------------------
       8  BARTINGER - VERONA2            3.0
      82  TEBALDI - VERONA2              2.5
       4  ARCA - VERONA1                 2.5

  22  UD                                 7.5
   ------------------------------------------
      94  ZOLETTO - UDINE2               3.5
      68  PRINZIVALLE - UDINE1           2.0
      60  ORTIS - UDINE3                 2.0

  23  TO                                 7.0
   ------------------------------------------
      34  GALLO - TORINO1                4.0
      73  SANTIA' - TORINO2              3.0
      22  DALIA - TORINO3                0.0

  24  AS                                 7.0
   ------------------------------------------
      45  LIGI - ASSISI2                 4.0
      89  VIVA - ASSISI3                 3.0

  25  PM                                 7.0
   ------------------------------------------
      48  MAGNANI - PARMA1               7.0

  26  CV                                 5.0
   ------------------------------------------
      66  PIZZAMIGLIO-CIVIDIALE1         5.0

  27  CS                                 4.0
   ------------------------------------------
      85  TRIMBOLI - COSENZA1            4.0

  28  MO                                 3.0
   ------------------------------------------
       7  BELLINI-MONTAGNANA             3.0



  29                                     0.0
   ------------------------------------------
      70  RUSSO - SALERNO1               0.0

Best boards:

 Board 1:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  DOMINICI-PALERMO E1        PAE                 8.0
    2  MAGNANI - PARMA1           PM                  7.0
    3  LIGUORI - NAPOLI3          NA                  6.5
    4  GAIONI - LOVERE4           LO                  6.0
    5  D'ONOFRIO - AVELLINO1      AV                  6.0
    6  SCURATI - MILANO C4        MIC                 6.0
    7  SANG - PRATO2              PR                  6.0
    8  GUO - ROMA4                RM                  6.0
    9  VACCARO-PALERMO C1         PAC                 6.0
   10  REALINI-MILANOED4          MIE                 5.5
   11  BOLOIAN - BARI1            BA                  5.5
   12  CARTA - CAGLIARI4          CA                  5.0
   13  COROBEA - VENEZIA4         VE                  5.0
   14  SORBO - CAMPOBASSO1        CB                  5.0
   15  LEVANTINI - TIVOLI1        TI                  5.0
   16  PIZZAMIGLIO-CIVIDIALE1     CV                  5.0
   17  GALUSCA - AOSTA3           AO                  4.5
   18  TRIMBOLI - COSENZA1        CS                  4.0
   19  FILIPPONI-MACERATA4        MC                  4.0
   20  LIGI - ASSISI2             AS                  4.0
   21  PORPIGLIA - NOVARA4        NO                  4.0
   22  NUSCHESE - SASSARI4        SS                  4.0
   23  NASO - CATANZARO2          CZ                  4.0
   24  GALLO - TORINO1            TO                  4.0
   25  DESIDERIOSCIOLI - CHIETI1  CH                  3.5
   26  ZOLETTO - UDINE2           UD                  3.5
   27  BELLINI-MONTAGNANA         MO                  3.0
   28  BARTINGER - VERONA2        VR                  3.0
   29  RUSSO - SALERNO1                               0.0

 Board 2:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  LA SCALA-PALERMO E2        PAE                 6.5
    2  DEL BONO - NAPOLI2         NA                  6.0
    3  MENNA - BARI3              BA                  5.5
    4  ZHOU - PRATO1              PR                  5.0
    5  ARPE-MILANO E1             MIE                 5.0
    6  DI ZENZO - AVELLINO2       AV                  5.0
    7  ZENDRA - LOVERE2           LO                  5.0
    8  GISMONDI - ROMA3           RM                  5.0
    9  ATZENI - CAGLIARI1         CA                  5.0
   10  MAINARDI - VENEZIA3        VE                  4.5
   11  SEMINARA-PALERMO C4        PAC                 4.0
   12  HUGO - MILANO C2           MIC                 4.0
   13  FIORETTI - MACERATA2       MC                  4.0
   14  MASIA - SASSARI2           SS                  4.0
   15  PISTILLI-CAMPOBASSO3       CB                  4.0
   16  SAPIA  -  AOSTA1           AO                  3.5
   17  SANTIA' - TORINO2          TO                  3.0
   18  YAN - TIVOLI3              TI                  3.0
   19  AMBROSIO - NOVARA2         NO                  3.0
   20  VIVA - ASSISI3             AS                  3.0
   21  NISTICO' - CATANZARO1      CZ                  2.5
   22  TEBALDI - VERONA2          VR                  2.5
   23  STORCHI - CHIETI2          CH                  2.5
   24  PRINZIVALLE - UDINE1       UD                  2.0

 Board 3:



 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  ALBERGO - NAPOLI 4         NA                  5.0
    2  MANDRA-MILANO ED3          MIE                 5.0
    3  PELLICANI - BARI4          BA                  5.0
    4  TOMA - AVELLINO4           AV                  5.0
    5  DISPENZA - ROMA1           RM                  5.0
    6  FALQUI - CAGLIARI2         CA                  4.5
    7  CHIARELLI-PALERMOED4       PAE                 4.5
    8  CHEN - VENEZIA2            VE                  4.0
    9  FURNARI - PALERMO C2       PAC                 4.0
   10  PALAZZO-CAMPOBASSO2        CB                  4.0
   11  CANALIS - SASSARI1         SS                  3.5
   12  CIAVAROLI-MACERATA1        MC                  3.0
   13  ZENTI - LOVERE3            LO                  3.0
   14  KARABOJA - NOVARA3         NO                  3.0
   15  IERO - MILANO C3           MIC                 3.0
   16  UOPI - TIVOLI2             TI                  3.0
   17  ARCA - VERONA1             VR                  2.5
   18  SACCHETTI - CHIETI4        CH                  2.0
   19  ORTIS - UDINE3             UD                  2.0
   20  VELASQUEZ - AOSTA4         AO                  2.0
   21  MILITANO-CATANZARO3        CZ                  1.5
   22  DALIA - TORINO3            TO                  0.0

 Board 4:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  CAPOTORTO- BARI2           BA                  5.0
    2  FAELLA - ROMA2             RM                  4.5
    3  SKUBINSKI - AVELLINO3      AV                  4.5
    4  VULLO - PALERMO E3         PAE                 4.5
    5  CASU - CAGLIARI3           CA                  4.0
    6  CICCARELLI - NAPOLI1       NA                  4.0
    7  CHANTRE-MILANO E2          MIE                 4.0
    8  NOTO - PALERMO C3          PAC                 4.0
    9  GUSMAROLI - VENEZIA1       VE                  3.5
   10  NADALI - SASSARI3          SS                  3.5
   11  MERCORIO-CAMPOB4           CB                  3.0
   12  GALLARDO-MILANO C1         MIC                 2.5
   13  LOLLI-TIVOLI4              TI                  2.5
   14  SUFFERINI-MACERATA3        MC                  2.5
   15  AJOULI - NOVARA1           NO                  2.5
   16  PEREGO - LOVERE1           LO                  2.0
   17  TREVISAN - AOSTA2          AO                  1.5
   18  CRISPINO-CATANZARO4        CZ                  1.0
   19  SALVATORE - CHIETI3        CH                  0.0


